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BRTFFROSEROTETIR | SRR 28 RIER,

TRt IEEE 802.1D-2004 , BTN (STP)
IEEE 802.1p , AT HRSEH
IEEE 802.1Q , 8T VLAN #7i2
IEEE 802.1s , BT Z &MY (MSTP)
IEEE 802.1w , A F R A Y (RSTP)
IEEE 802.1X , BF B HIRIF
IEEE 802.3ab , F3F 1000BaseT(X)
IEEE 802.3ad , T LACP isOR&
IEEE 802.3x , BT REEH|
IEEE 802.3z , FAF 1000BaseSX/LX/LHX/ZX
IEEE 802.3ae , AFAIKLAKMN
IEEE 802.3az , FATFBERUAKM
ITU-T G.8032 ERPS LIAM ZIFRIFE AR
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DHCP Client
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SMTP
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HTTPS
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IROEE1& ( SPAN. RSPAN )
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EFrEHH IEEE 1588v2 PTP
NTP Server/Client
NTP S3IAIE

Y TCP/IP
UDP
ICMP
ARP
RARP
TFTP
DNS
NTP Client
DHCP Client
802.1X
QoS
HTTPS
HTTP
Telnet
SMTP
SNMPv1/v2c/v3
IPv4
RMON
Syslog

BB OSPF
BHSERER

MIB P-BRIDGE MIB
Q-BRIDGE MIB
IEEE8021-SPANNING-TREE-MIB
IEEE8021-PAE-MIB
IEEE8023-LAG-MIB
LLDP-EXT-DOT1-MIB
LLDP-EXT-DOT3-MIB
SNMPv2-MIB
RMON MIB Groups 1. 2. 3. 9

T

MAC #isiEZR A/ 32K

£A VLAN ¥8 512

IGMP 9342 1500

B BT AN 9.6 KB
BIEEZHAX K/ 6 MB

s BAT 8

VLAN ID SEE VID 1 & 4094
USB &0

FiEmO USB Type A
MicroSD 0

ZigmO microSD £
BOR®@

Console i RS-232 (RJ45)
WMNAaLIEO

IRZEhEE@E 1 NkERZsIaH | EAAESI N 2 A@ 30 VDC
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HEXLEE
AR
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EMC

EMI

EMS

100-240 VAC , 50-60 Hz 5§, 230-240 VDC ( S F iR )
90-264 VAC , 47-63 Hz 5 180-300 VDC ( X F & MEEiR )
257

b2

=K 1.236 A@ 110 VAC
&K 0.675 A @ 220 VAC
&A 0.74 A@ 180 VDC

&K 0.439 A @ 300 VDC

BA1342W@ 110 VAC
BA 132.3W @ 220 VAC
BA 133.2W @ 180 VDC
=®A 131.8 W @ 300 VDC

AR U EBEEAIRERERA IR IR TELFE.

2 x {#it& ( B3% 2 x PWR-300-HVA-IF EBRIER )

IP30

440 x 88 x 420 mm (17.32 x 3.46 x 16.54 in)
12 kg (26 Ib)

8 x itd ( 8 x XM-4000-FAN-R BFfii )
NEXLE

R# LCM B~RE
BB

-10 £ 60°C ( -14 = 140°F )
-40 = 85°C ( -40 = 185°F )

5F 95% ( 3E4%R)

UL 62368-1
UL 61010-2-201
IEC 62368-1

EN 55032/35
EN 61000-6-2/-6-4

CISPR 32 , FCC Part 15B Class A

IEC 61000-4-2 ESD : %fif : 8kV ; =K : 15kV
IEC 61000-4-3 RS : 80 MHz & 1 GHz : 35 V/m
IEC 61000-4-4 EFT : EBJE : 4KV ; 155 : 4kV
IEC 61000-4-5 Surge : BiE : 4kV ; 55 : 4kV
IEC 61000-4-6 CS : 10V

IEC 61000-4-8 PFMF

IEC 61000-4-11 EB[EIBREAI &7

EN 50121-4
IEC 60068-2-27

IEC 60068-2-6
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Eoff ( BR¥nER )

I BiER

XM-4000-16GTX FIRLLARIER | 3 16 1 1000BaseT(X) 0]

XM-4000-16GSFP FIRLLAMIER | # 16 4 1000BaseSFP 1t

HRER

PWR-300-HVA-IF FRESEEIRIEIR (110/220 VAC/VDC) , HRLKHEFHN. RmERBN. #HSXEB

R

XM-4000-FAN-R HSBIER |, BT MRX 33

SFP &R

SFP-1G10ALC WDM #! (BiDi) SFP &3 , # 1 4> 1000BaseSFP ix ( /& LC #%3k ) , f54#ifEE I 10 km ; TX 1310 nm
RX 1550 nm , T{E:2E R 0 & 60°C

SFP-1G10BLC WDM #! (BiDi) SFP &3 , # 1 4> 1000BaseSFP % ( /& LC #%3k ) , f54#ifEE I 10 km ; TX 1550 nm
RX 1310 nm , T{EBEHN 0 = 60°C

SFP-1G20ALC WDM #! (BiDi) SFP &R , & 1 > 1000BaseSFP ix0 ( /& LC ##3k ) , f5%#ifEE 9 20 km ; TX 1310 nm
RX 1550 nm , T{EBEHR 0 E 60°C

SFP-1G20BLC WDM #! (BiDi) SFP &3 , & 1 4> 1000BaseSFP ix[0 ( /& LC $#3k ) , f£%#ifEE 9 20 km ; TX 1550 nm
RX 1310 nm , T{EBEHN 0 = 60°C

SFP-1G40ALC WDM 2! (BiDi) SFP &R , # 1 4> 1000BaseSFP i ( # LC ##k ) , fZHilEE /9 40 km ; TX 1310 nm
RX 1550 nm , T{EBEHN 0 = 60°C

SFP-1G40BLC WDM ! (BiDi) SFP &R , & 1 > 1000BaseSFP i ( 7 LC ##3k ) , fEH#iEEE /9 40 km ; TX 1550 nm
RX 1310 nm , T{ERER 0 & 60°C

SFP-1G10ALC-T WDM &! (BiDi) SFP #£3R , & 1 > 1000BaseSFP it ( & LC %k ) , fZ4EEE A 10 km ; TX 1310 nm ,
RX 1550 nm , T{ERERN -40 & 85°C

SFP-1G10BLC-T WDM £! (BiDi) SFP #&3R , & 1 > 1000BaseSFP it ( & LC %k ) , fZ4mEEE A 10 km ; TX 1550 nm ,
RX 1310 nm , T{EiEEHN -40 = 85°C

SFP-1G20ALC-T WDM E! (BiDi) SFP &k , & 1 4> 1000BaseSFP i ( /& LC #&3k ) , fZH#iBEE A 20 km ; TX 1310 nm
RX 1550 nm , T{EiBEHN -40 = 85°C

SFP-1G20BLC-T WDM E! (BiDi) SFP &£ , & 1 4> 1000BaseSFP i ( / LC $&3k ) , fZ4iBEE N 20 km ; TX 1550 nm
RX 1310 nm , T{EEEHN -40 = 85°C

SFP-1G40ALC-T WDM 2! (BiDi) SFP &£ , & 1 4> 1000BaseSFP ixA ( # LC #&3k ) , fZ4H#iBEE N 40 km ; TX 1310 nm
RX 1550 nm , T{E:2EH -40 = 85°C

SFP-1G40BLC-T WDM #! (BiDi) SFP & , & 1 4> 1000BaseSFP %[ ( /& LC $&3k ) , f24ifEE A 40 km ; TX 1550 nm
RX 1310 nm , T{EREN -40 & 85°C

SFP-1GSXLC SFP &R | % 1 4> 1000BaseSX i , LC 1%k , fZiEEE /9 300m/550m , TERE N 0 E 60°C

SFP-1GLSXLC SFP ##3R , # 1 1 1000BaselLSX if , LC %k , F3EEE RN 1km/2km , T{EEE RN 0 E 60°C

SFP-1GLXLC SFP ##3R , # 1 4 1000BaselX ix[0 ( BB LC &k ) , FHEEN 10km , TEEEN 0 E 60°C

SFP-1GLHLC SFP &R |, % 1 /> 1000BaseLH it ( AF LC 1%k ) , FHMEE A 30km , TIERE N 0 E 60°C

SFP-1GLHXLC SFP ##3R , # 1 4 1000BaseLHX iz ( A8 LC &k ) , FHMEEN 40km , TIEEEHN 0 E 60°C

SFP-1GZXLC SFP &R | % 1 4> 1000BasezX i ( HH LC #&k ) , ZHEE N 80km , T{EREN 0 E 60°C

SFP-1GEZXLC SFP &R , % 1 /> 1000BaseEZX ix 0 ( AE LC#Ek ) , FMEREA 110km , TIERER 0 E 60°C

SFP-1GEZXLC-120 SFP 183 , # 1 1 1000BaseEZX i ( B LC#Ek ) , (£HEE N 120 km , TIERERN 0 = 60°C

SFP-1GSXLC-T SFP &R , % 1 4> 1000BaseSX i , LC &% , fFmEERE /A 300m/550m , TERE A -40 =E 85°C

SFP-1GLSXLC-T SFP &R | #5 1 4> 1000BaseLSX 30 , LC 3k , f£4EE A 1km/2km , TYEREN -40 ZE 85°C

SFP-1GLXLC-T SFP &R , % 1 /> 1000BaseLX it ( AF LC 1%k ) , FHEE N 10km , TERE -40 E 85°C

SFP-1GLHLC-T SFP ##3 |, 75 1 1> 1000BaselLH i[O ( BB LC#k ) , FHER N 30 km , TEREN -40 & 85°C

SFP-1GLHXLC-T SFP &R , # 1 4> 1000BaseLHX %O ( BB LC &k ) , FHMEEN 40 km , TERERN -40 E 85°C

SFP-1GZXLC-T SFP &R |, 1 4> 1000BasezX i ( EE LC &k ) , FHEEEN 80km , TIEREAR -40 E 85°C
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SFP-1GTXRJ45-T SFP #&k | # 1 /> 1000BaseT [ ( B8 RJ45 1k ) |, (FHIIEE ) 100 m , TIEREN -40 E 75°C

SFP-10GSRLC-T SFP+ #&3R , % 1 4> 10GBase-SR [0 , LC #&k , 2B /9 33m/82m/300m/400m , TYERE A -40
= 85°C

SFP-10GLRLC-T SFP+ &R , % 1 /> 10GBase-LR % , LC #&3k , fF5EEE A 10 km , TERE R -40 E 85°C

SFP-10GERLC-T SFP+ 1#3R , % 1 /> 10GBase-ER it , LC %3k , ZHEE N 40 km , TIEREN -40 & 85°C

SFP-10GZRLC-T SFP+ &R , % 1 /> 10GBase-ZR i , LC %k , ZHEESEN 80 km , TIEBEN -40 E 85°C

57210

CN20070 10-pin RJ45 3% DBY &3k 8 445

PWC-C15US-3B-183 C15 BiRLL , wxiEk , 1.83m

PWC-C15CN-3B-183 C15 BiRL: , wH=iEk , 1.83m

PWC-C15EU-3B-183 C15 HiRLL , WAL , 1.83m

Ly4Es

LIC-MXviewOne-NEW-XN-SR MXview One T REtY , EBEAIEFTHAHE (KD 11MHR)

REEFHEY

ABC-02-USB EERMAMETR. BHAFMBEXHEHETR , BFMNERAMREINMEHESS , TIEEERO
Z60°C

ABC-02-USB-T EBEEMNIMETA. EHAEMBEEXHEZETIR , BTFMERAMRYMERHESE , TEBER -40
E75°C

ABC-03-microSD-T ET MicroSD WELE&MHIMETR. EFARNMBEXHEFHELIR , BTMNER LA WLAN

P , TERERN -40 £ 85°C
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